
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA 
2022-23 MEN’S BASKETBALL ROSTERS 
 
ALPHABETICAL 
No. Player Yr. Pos. Ht. Wt. Hometown  Previous College/High School 
 5 Armando Bacot Sr. F/C 6-11 235 Richmond, Va. IMG Academy (Bradenton, Fla.) 
 1 Rechon “Leaky” Black 5th-Sr. F 6-9 205 Concord, N.C. Cox Mill 
 4 RJ Davis Jr. G 6-0 175 White Plains, N.Y. Archbishop Stepinac 
11 D’Marco Dunn So. G 6-5 190 Tucson, Ariz. Westover (Fayetteville, N.C.) 
34 Duwe Farris Sr. F 6-7 210 Charlotte, N.C Myers Park 
14 Donovan “Puff” Johnson Jr. F/G 6-8 200 Moon Township, Pa. Hillcrest Prep (Phoenix, Ariz.) 
15 Rob Landry Jr. G 6-4 190 Greensboro, N.C. North Carolina School of Science & Math (Durham, N.C.) 
25 Creighton Lebo Jr. G 6-1 180 Greenville, N.C Greenfield School (Wilson, N.C.) 
 2 Caleb Love Jr. G 6-4 200 St. Louis, Mo. Christian Brothers College 
22 Justin McKoy Sr. F 6-8 220 Raleigh, N.C. University of Virginia/Panther Creek HS (Cary, N.C.) 
32 Pete Nance Gr. F 6-11 230 Akron, Ohio Northwestern/Revere (Richfield, Ohio) 
24 Tyler Nickel Fr. F 6-7 220 Massanutten, Va. East Rockingham (Elkton, Va.) 
21 Will Shaver R-Fr. F/C 6-10 260 Birmingham, Ala. Oak Mountain 
 3 Dontrez Styles So. G/F 6-6 210 Kinston, N.C. Kinston 
 0 Seth Trimble Fr. G 6-3 192 Menomonee Falls, Wis. Menomonee Falls 
13 Jalen Washington Fr. F 6-10 225 Gary, Ind. West Side 
30 Jackson Watkins Sr. G 6-1 180 Richmond, Va. Collegiate School  
 
Head Coach: Hubert Davis (11th year at UNC, 2nd year as head coach); Assistant Coaches: Brad Frederick (10th year at UNC, 6th year as assistant coach); 
Jeff Lebo (2nd year at UNC); Sean May (8th year at UNC, 2nd year as assistant coach); Director of Operations: Eric Hoots (19th year); Director of Team and 
Player Development: Jackie Manuel (3rd year with UNC men’s basketball); Director of Recruiting: Pat Sullivan (6th season at UNC); Director of Strength and 
Conditioning: Jonas Sahratian (19th year); Athletics Trainer: Doug Halverson (10th year); Graduate Managers: Brandon Robinson, Kiersten Steinbacher    
 
NUMERICAL 
No. Player Yr. Pos. Ht. Wt. Hometown  Previous College/High School 
 0 Seth Trimble Fr. G 6-3 192 Menomonee Falls, Wis. Menomonee Falls 
 1 Rechon “Leaky” Black 5th-Sr. F 6-9 205 Concord, N.C. Cox Mill 
 2 Caleb Love Jr. G 6-4 200 St. Louis, Mo. Christian Brothers College 
 3 Dontrez Styles So. G/F 6-6 210 Kinston, N.C. Kinston 
 4 RJ Davis Jr. G 6-0 175 White Plains, N.Y. Archbishop Stepinac 
 5 Armando Bacot Sr. F/C 6-11 235 Richmond, Va. IMG Academy (Bradenton, Fla.) 
11 D’Marco Dunn So. G 6-5 190 Tucson, Ariz. Westover (Fayetteville, N.C.) 
13 Jalen Washington Fr. F 6-10 225 Gary, Ind. West Side  
14 Donovan “Puff” Johnson Jr. F/G 6-8 200 Moon Township, Pa. Hillcrest Prep (Phoenix, Ariz.) 
15 Rob Landry Jr. G 6-4 190 Greensboro, N.C. North Carolina School of Science & Math (Durham, N.C.) 
21 Will Shaver R-Fr. F/C 6-10 260 Birmingham, Ala. Oak Mountain 
22 Justin McKoy Sr. F 6-8 220 Raleigh, N.C. University of Virginia/Panther Creek HS (Cary, N.C.) 
24 Tyler Nickel Fr. F 6-7 220 Massanutten, Va. East Rockingham (Elkton, Va.) 
25 Creighton Lebo Jr. G 6-1 180 Greenville, N.C Greenfield School (Wilson, N.C.) 
30 Jackson Watkins Sr. G 6-1 180 Richmond, Va. Collegiate School  
32 Pete Nance Gr. F 6-11 230 Akron, Ohio Northwestern/Revere (Richfield, Ohio) 
34 Duwe Farris Sr. F 6-7 210 Charlotte, N.C. Myers Park 
 
PRONUNCIATIONS  
Players: Rechon “Leaky” Black (RAY-shon LEE-key), Leaky is acceptable first reference; his middle name is Malik; Armando Bacot (are-MAHN-doe BAY-
cot); Duwe Farris (Dewey FAIR-us); Donovan “Puff” Johnson (Puff is acceptable first reference); Caleb Love (KAY-lib); Creighton Lebo (KRAY-ton LEE-
boe); Tyler Nickel (like the coin); Dontrez Styles (DON-trezz); Jalen Washington (JAY-linn) 
Staff: Jeff Lebo (LEE-boe); Jackie Manuel (MAN-you-ull); Jonas Sahratian (JOE-nus suh-RAY-shun) 
Hometowns  
Leaky Black– Concord, N.C. (KON-kord); Seth Trimble– Menomonee Falls, Wis. (muh-NAH-muh-nee) 
 

 


